
 

SYLLABUS 

CLASS 

IX 



 



Class: IX Subject: ENG  Subject Teacher (Prepared by): Ms. Dipika 
choudhary sansanwal 

Designation: T.G.T. (ENGLISH) 

Syllabus Topic Academic Book Chapter Chapter Topic Term Start Date End Date 
No. of 
Periods 

 Beehive L-1 The Fun They Had 
Reading, Textual Questions, 
exercises I 01/04/2024 5/04/2024 5 

Poetic Devices 
 

Poetic Devices Discuss different poetic devices I 6/04/2024 6/04/2024 1 

  

Beehive 
 

P-1 The Road Not Taken 

Paraphrase, Reference to 

Context, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 

 

I 
 

8/04/2024 
 

10/04/2024 
 

3 

Writing Skills  
Diary Entry, 

Format, Sample Question and 
Practice Questions 

I 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 2 

 Moments L-1 The Lost Child Reading, Textual Questions, 
exercises I 15/04/2024 19/04/2024 5 

  
Tenses(Simple Present, 
Past and Future), 
Revision of Pronoun, 
Prepositions 

 

 

Rules and Practice Exercises 

 

 

I 

 

 

22/04/2024 

 

 

24/04/2024 

 

 

3 

 

Writing Skills 
 Description writing Format, Sample Question and 

Practice Questions 
I 25/04/2024 26/04/2024 2 

  

Beehive 
 

P-2 Wind 

Paraphrase, Reference to 
Context, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

 

I 
 

29/04/2023 
 

1/05/2024 
 

3 

 Moments L-2 The Adventures of 
Toto 

Reading, Textual Questions, 

exercises I 2/05/2024 6/05/2024 3 

  Modals (can/could, 

shall/should, 

will/would), Clauses 

(Adverbial clause of 

Condition) 

 

 

Rules and Practice Exercises 

 

I 
 

7/05/2024 
 

9/05/2024 
 

3 



 
Beehive L-2 The Sound of Music 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
I 10/05/2024 17/05/2024 6 

 
Beehive P-3 Rain on the Roof 

Reading, Textual Questions, 

Exercises 
I 01/07/2024 04/07/2024 4 

 
Beehive L-3 The Little Girl 

Reading, Textual Questions, 
exercises 

I 5/07/2024 10/07/2024 5 

 
 

Beehive 
P-4 The Lake Isle of 

Innisfree 

Paraphrase, Reference to 

Context, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 

 

I 
 

11/07/2024 
 

19/07/2024 
 

6 

  

Moments 
L-3 Iswaran The Story 

teller 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 

 

I 
 

20/07/2024 
 

25/07/2024 
 

4 

 
Moments 

L-4 In the Kingdoms of 

Fools 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
I 26/07/2024 31/07/2024 4 

 

 

Grammar 

 Determiners, 

Conjunctions, Modals, 

Clauses- Noun, 

Adverbial (time and 

condition), relative 

clauses 

 

 

Practice and revision 

 

 

I 

 

 

1/08/2024 

 

 

3/08/2024 

 

 

3 

Writing Skills  Story Writing Practice I 5/08/2024 7/08/2024 3 

Writing Skills  Diary Entry Practice Questions I 8/08/2024 9/08/2024 2 

 
Beehive 

A truly Beautiful Mind Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

I 12/08/2024 17/08/2024 5 

 
Beehive 

L-5 The Snake and the 

Mirror 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
I 20/08/2024 23/08/2024 4 

Writing Skills 
 Story 

Writing 
Format, Sample Question and 
Practice Questions 

I 23/08/24 28/08/2024 4 



Grammar 
 Sentence Re-ordering 

Rules and Practice Exercises I 29/08/2024 3/09/2024 5 

 
Moments L-5 The Happy Prince 

Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

I 4/09/2024 6/09/2024 4 

REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMS   SEPT SEPT  

 
Beehive 

L- 6 My Childhood Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 1/10/2024 8/10/2024 6 

 
Beehive P-6 No Men are Foreign 

Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

II 9/10/2024 16/10/2024 4 

 

Grammar 
 Prepositions, Clauses- 

Noun, Adverbial, 

Relative 

 

Practice Questions 
 

II 
 

18/10/2024 
 

19/10/2024 
 

2 

 
Beehive 

L-8 Reaching for the 

Top 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 21/10/2024 26/10/2024 6 

 
Beehive P-8 On Killing A Tree 

Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

II 4/11/2024 8/11/2024 4 

 
Moments L-7 The Last Leaf 

Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

II 11/11/2024 13/11/2024 5 

 
Moments 

L-8 A House is not a 
Home 

Reading, Textual Questions and 
Exercises 

II 14/11/2024 16/11/2024 3 

Writing Skills  Description writing Practice Questions II 18/11/2024 22/11/2024 5 



 
Beehive L-10 Kathmandu 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 25/11/2024 30/11/2024 4 

Grammar 
 

Integrated grammar Practice Questions II 2/12/2024 7/12/2024 6 

 
Beehive 

P-10 A Slumber Did My 

Spirit Seal 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 9/12/2024 12/12/2024 4 

 
Beehive L-11 If I Were You 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 18/12/2024 31/12/2024 5 

 
Moments L-10 The Beggar 

Reading, Textual Questions and 

Exercises 
II 20/01/2025 24/01/2025 5 

 Revision Diary entry/description 
writing/story writing 

Practice questions II 27/1/2025 31/1/2025 5 

 Revision Poetic Devices Practice questions II 3/2/2025 5/2/2025 2 

 Revision Integrated grammar Practice questions II 6/2/2025 9/2/2025 4 

 Revision Literature Practice questions II 12/2/2025 15/2/2025 6 



N.C. JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 

PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI 

Periodic Test - I and III Marking Scheme: 2024-25 

 

Class: IX  Subject: ENGLISH 

S. No. PERIODIC TEST Chapter/Topic 
Max. 

Marks 

 
 
 

 
1. 

 
 
 

 
1 

Section A:  
Story writing 

  
5 

Grammar  5 

The Fun They Had 

The Road not Taken 

 10 

  
Total 20MARKS 

 
 
 

 
2. 

 
 
 
 

2 

 
Grammar 

Rain on the roof 
The Sound of Music 

 

 
5 

 

 10 

Diary Entry  5 

  

  
Total 20 Marks 

3 3 
My Childhood 5 

  No Men are Foreign 5 

  Edting 5 

  Story Writing 5 

   
20 Marks 

 

 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATIONS 
 



BEEHIVE L-1 THE FUN THEY HAD 

L-2 THE SOUND OF MUSIC 
L-3 THE LITTLE GIRL 
L-4 A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 
L-5 THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 

POETRY 

P-1 THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 
P-2 WIND 
P-3 RAIN ON THE ROOF 
P-4 THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 

 MOMENTS L-1 THE LOST CHILD 

L-2 THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 
L-3 ISWARAN THE STORYTELLER 
L-4 IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 
L-5 THE HAPPY PRINCE 

GRAMMAR TENSES, MODALS, SV AGREEMENT, REPORTED SPEECH, DETERMINERS 

WRITING SKILLS Description Writing, Diary Entry, Story Writing 
 

 
ANNUAL EXAMINATION SYLLABUS 

BEEHIVE L-1 THE FUN THEY HAD 

L-2 THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

L-3 THE LITTLE GIRL 
L-4 A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 
L-5 THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 
L-6 MY CHILDHOOD 
L-8 REACH FOR THE TOP 
L-10 KATHMANDU 
L-11 IF I WERE YOU 

POETRY 

P-1 THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 
P-2 WIND 
P-3 RAIN ON THE ROOF 
P-4 THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 
P-5 A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND 
P-6 NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 
P-8 ON KILLING A TREE 
P-10 A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 

MOMENTS L-1 THE LOST CHILD 

L-2 THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 
L-3 ISWARAN THE STORYTELLER 
L-4 IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 
L-5 THE HAPPY PRINCE 
L-7 THE LAST LEAF 
L-8 A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME 
L-10 THE BEGGAR 

 

GRAMMAR TENSES, MODALS, SV AGREEMENT, REPORTED SPEECH, DETERMINER



WRITING SKILLS Description Writing, Diary Entry, Story Writing 


